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M E M O R A N D U M 
 
 

 
TO:    Growing Area Classification Committee Members 
 
FROM:   Ken B. Moore, Executive Director 
   
DATE:  September 10, 2017 
 
RE:  2016-2017 Committee Charges  
 
This memorandum is to confirm your appointment by the Conference Executive Board Chair to 
the Growing Area Classification Committee.  Shannon Jenkins will serve as Committee 
Chairperson.   
 
The Growing Area Classification Committee is assigned the following tasks for 2016-2017: 
 

• Proposal 11-103 Alternative Male-specific Coliphage Meat Standard for Restricted 
Classification of Growing Areas Impacted by wastewater treatment plant outfall. 

. 
 

If you are unable to participate in the activities of this Committee, please contact me at 803-788-
7559 or at issc@issc.org.  Thank you for your interest and support of the ISSC and we look 
forward to working with you. 
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2016-2017 Growing Area Classification Committee 

 
 Last Name Email Address 
Chair Shannon Jenkins, SE Regulatory shannon.jenkins@ncdenr.gov 
Members Michael Bott, NE Regulatory michael.bott@state.de.us  
 Kathy Brohawn, NE Regulatory kathy.brohawn@maryland.gov 
 Greg Dale, West Industry gdale@coastseafoods.com  
 Bruce Friedman, NE Regulatory bruce.friedman@dep.state.nj.us 
 Tom Howell, NE Industry tlhowell@spinneycreek.com 
 Kohl Kanwit, NE Regulatory kohl.kanwit@maine.gov 
 Jeff Kennedy, NE Regulatory jeff.kennedy@state.ma.us  
 Alex Manderson, West Regulatory amanderson@oda.state.or.us  
 Mike Pearson, SE Regulatory pearsodm@dhec.sc.gov 
 Bob Rheault, NE Industry bob@ecsga.org  
 Chris Roberts, FC christopher.roberts@ec.gc.ca  
 George Scanlan, West Regulatory george.scanlan@alaska.gov  
 Brian Roughan, NZ Brian.roughan@mpi.govt.nz  
 Keith Skiles, NE Regulatory keith.skiles@vdh.virginia.gov  
 Brian Yarmosh, NE Industry mooshslobsters@hotmail.com  
EPA Joel Hansel, EPA hansel.joel@epa.gov 
FDA  John Veazey, FDA john.veazey@fda.hhs.gov 
NOAA Angela Ruple, NOAA angela.ruple@noaa.gov 
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